Veterinary ophtalmic
and microsurgical
sutures
WOUND CLOSURE
PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Animal health Europe
Contents
  Velosorb™ Fast..................................................... 4

Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
6-0 0.7 45 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1551-KHE-6
3/8 Circle	 7.4 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 103˚
Taper point
Needles specifications Size Length
cm
Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
8-0 0.4 13 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-2800MV-135-5
3/8 Circle	 6 mm
7         Polysorb™
8-0 0.4 20 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-2747K
8-0 0.4 30 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-2748K
8-0 0.4 45 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-5118K
7-0 0.5 30 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1796K
7-0 0.5 45 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1897K
SE-140-8
3/8 Circle	 6.3 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 140˚
8-0 0.4 30 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-2750K
7-0 0.5 30 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-2751K
SE-140-8
3/8 Circle	 6.3 mm
Curvature 140˚
6-0 0.7 20 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1740-K
6-0 0.7 30 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1742K
6-0 0.7 30 Undyed 12 Surgalloy™ L-1745K
6-0 0.7 45 Undyed 24 Surgalloy™ L-2752K
5-0 1 20 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1739-K
5-0 1 30 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1785K
5-0 1 45 Undyed 24 Surgalloy™ L-2753K
SS-24
1/4 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 90˚
6-0 0.7 45 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1791K
6-0 0.7 45 Undyed 12 Surgalloy™ L-1670-K
5-0 1 45 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1792K
5-0 1 45 Undyed 12 Surgalloy™ L-1669-K
SS-14
1/4 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 115˚
Spatula
Needles specifications Size Length
cm
Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
6-0 0.7 30 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1756K
6-0 0.7 45 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1755K
SS-29
1/4 Circle	 7.4 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 103˚
6-0 0.7 45 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1750KSE-100-8
1/4 Circle	 6.3 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 100˚
8         Polysorb™
5-0 1 30 Undyed 12 Surgalloy™ L-0223KSS-2
1/2 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 200˚
8-0 0.4 20 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-2574K
8-0 0.4 30 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-2749K
7-0 0.5 45 Violet 12 Surgalloy™ L-1787K
SE-160-8
1/2 Circle	 5.5 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 160˚

Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
10-0 0.2 13 Blue 12 Surgalloy™ P-2790GMV-70-3
3/8 Circle	 4 mm
13          Surgipro™ / Surgipro™ II
8-0 0.4 60 Blue 36 Surgalloy™ VP-763-X
7-0 0.5 5 × 75 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-875-MX
7-0 0.5 75 Blue 36 Surgalloy™ VP-875-X
7-0 0.5 5 × 60 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-759-MX
MV-175-9
3/8 Circle	 10 mm
Double-arm
8-0 0.4 2 × 60 Blue 12 Surgalloy™ VPF-738-MX
7-0 0.5 60 Blue 36 Surgalloy™ VPF-735-X
MVF-175-8
3/8 Circle	 8 mm
Double-arm
8-0 0.4 45 Blue 36 Surgalloy™ VP-744-X
8-0 0.4 2 × 45 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-744-MX
8-0 0.4 60 Blue 36 Surgalloy™ VP-745-X
8-0 0.4 2 × 60 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-743-MX
8-0 0.4 2 × 75 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-753-MX
7-0 0.5 2 × 45 Blue 12 Long pack VP-736-M
7-0 0.5 45 Blue 36 Surgalloy™ VP-628
7-0 0.5 5 × 45 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-734-MX
7-0 0.5 60 Blue 36 Surgalloy™ VP-735-X
7-0 0.5 2 × 60 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-737-MX
7-0 0.5 5 × 60 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-735-MX
7-0 0.5 75 Blue 36 Surgalloy™ VP-747-X
7-0 0.5 2 × 75 Blue 12 Surgalloy™, Long pack VP-747-MX
MV-175-8
3/8 Circle	 8 mm
Double-arm
Taper point

Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
10-0 0.2 30 Blue 12 Surgalloy™ P-2771KSE-140-8
3/8 Circle	 6.3 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 140˚
15          Surgipro™ / Surgipro™ II
*Results indicative for human trials.
Please refer to the individual package IFUs for complete instructions, indications, contraindications, warnings and precautions.
Ti-Cron™ / Surgidac™
Coated and uncoated braided polyester
Ti-Cron™ / Surgidac™ is a suture brand you have trusted for
over 35 years with a proven history for performance*
16          Velosorb™ Fast16          Ti-Cron™ / Surgidac™
A brand you have trusted
for over 35 years.
5-0 1 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ CD-0423K
5-0 1 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ D-1780K
4-0 1.5 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ D-1779K
SS-2
1/2 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 200˚
6-0 0.7 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ D-1683KSS-28
3/8 Circle	 7.4 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 145˚
6-0 0.7 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ D-1722K
5-0 1 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ D-1760K
SS-14
1/4 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 115˚
Spatula
Needles specifications Size Length
cm
Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
6-0 0.7 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ CD-3113K
5-0 1 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ CD-3123K
5-0 1 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ D-1764K
4-0 1.5 45 White 12 Surgalloy™ D-1763K
SS-24
1/4 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 90˚

Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
10-0 0.2 13 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2513MVK-70-3
3/8 Circle	 4 mm
19          Surgilon™
11-0 0.1 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2705K
10-0 0.2 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2704K
SE-160-4
1/2 Circle	 5.5 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 160˚
10-0 0.2 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2799-KSE-CC-6
Compound curve	 4.8 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 130˚
10-0 0.2 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2718K
9-0 0.3 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2717-K
SE-140-8
3/8 Circle	 6.3 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 140˚
10-0 0.2 20 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2736KSE-140-8
3/8 Circle	 6.3 mm
Curvature 140˚
10-0 0.2 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2770-K
9-0 0.3 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2771-K
SE-140-6
3/8 Circle	 6.3 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 140˚
10-0 0.2 20 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2730-KSE-140-6
3/8 Circle	 6.3 mm
Curvature 140˚
5-0 1 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2781KSS-24
1/4 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 90˚
Premium spatula
Needles specifications Size Length
cm
Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
8-0 0.4 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2714KSE-100-8
1/4 Circle	 6.3 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 100˚
20          Velosorb™ Fast20          Dermalon™ / Monosof™
5-0 1 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2761KSS-2
1/2 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 200˚
10-0 0.2 30 Black 12 N-2966K
9-0 0.3 30 Black 12 N-2967
SE-175-6
1/2 Circle	 7 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 175˚
10-0 0.2 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2719K
8-0 0.4 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2716K
SE-175-8
1/2 Circle	 6.9 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 175˚
10-0 0.2 15 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2766K
10-0 0.2 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2786K
9-0 0.3 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2787K
SE-160-8
1/2 Circle	 5.5 mm
Curvature 160˚
SE-160-8
1/2 Circle	 5.5 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 160˚
Spatula
Needles specifications Size Length
cm
Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
10-0 0.2 20 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2734K
10-0 0.2 15 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2757K
10-0 0.2 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2756K
9-0 0.3 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ N-2760K
SE-160-6
1/2 Circle	 5.5 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 160˚

Needles Specifications Size Length Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP cm Inches
5-0 1 30 12 Blue 12 Surgalloy™ PB-7740KSS-1
1/6 Circle	 5.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 60˚
23         Novafil™
Sofsilk™
Silicone & wax coated braided silk
Maximum surgical handling.
Please refer to the individual package IFUs for complete instructions, indications, contraindications, warnings and precautions.
24          Velosorb™ Fast24         Sofsilk™
7-0 0.5 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1766K
6-0 0.7 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1765K
HE-7
1/2 Circle	 7.4 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 145˚
4-0 1.5 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1789K
4-0 1.5 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1783K
HE-3
3/8 Circle	 13 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 155˚
6-0 0.7 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1750KHE-1
3/8 Circle	 11 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 135˚
6-0 0.7 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1746KHE-5
3/8 Circle	 8.6 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 135˚
Reverse cutting
Needles specifications Size Length
cm
Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
7-0 0.5 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1768K
6-0 0.7 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1769K
HE-6
3/8 Circle	 7.4 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 103˚
2525         Sofsilk™
Taper point
Needles specifications Size Length
cm
Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
6-0 0.7 45 Black 36 Surgalloy™ VS-802
7-0 0.5 45 Black 36 Surgalloy™ VS-809
CV-1
3/8 Circle	 9 mm
CV-1
3/8 Circle	 9 mm
Double-arm
8-0 0.4 30 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-2752K
8-0 0.4 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1734K
7-0 0.5 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1733K
6-0 0.7 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-1732K
SE-140-8
3/8 Circle	 6.3 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 140˚

Color Units
per box
Comments Reorder code
USP EP
8-0 0.4 45 Black 12 Surgalloy™ S-2176KSE-100-8
1/4 Circle	 6.3 mm
Double-arm
Curvature 100˚
26          Velosorb™ Fast26         Sofsilk™
Needles chart
*Suggested
       taper point - ⅜ circle
MV-100-3         4 mm
MV-50-3	          4 mm
MV-70-3	          4 mm
MV-135-3	         4 mm
MV-70-4	          5 mm
MV-135-4	         5 mm
MV-100-4         5 mm
CV-345	          6 mm
MVF-135-5       6 mm
MV-135-5	         6 mm
CV-351	          8 mm
MV-175-8	         8 mm
MVF-175-8       8 mm
MV-175-9	         10 mm
       tapercutting - ⅜ circle
MVK-70-3         4 mm
MVK-100-4      5 mm
Microsurgery